Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of			
Case No	1309	/2013	

	Case No	<u> </u>
S:No.	Date of order	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
	Proceedings	
1 .	2	3
11	05/09/2013	The appeal of Mst. Gul Marjana legal heir of Amir Muhammad (Late) Chowkidar resubmitted today by Mr. Hafiz
		Habib-ur-Rehman Advocate may be entered in the Institution
		Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for preliminary
2	9-9-2013	hearing. REGISTRAR
		This case is entrusted to Primary Bench for preliminary
		hearing to be put up there on 27-11-2.013
7	27-11-2013	CHAIRMAN
	A I ITAUS	appellent present. Due to
		appellant Present Due to
المارات المارات المارات المارات		etile will
		Stike of Lawyers Course
等 豪		for the consellant unot
		unailable. To come up
ラ () カラ		1 lague. 10 cente ag
		box P.H. on 2-1-2014.
		Member.
	٠.	

02.01.2014

Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments partly heard. Through the impugned order dated 20.11.2012, Amir Muhammad, Ex-Chowkidar at GGPS Mera Dak Ismail Khel has been retired due to sudden death. His service was regular but witout pension and gratiuty. Since through the instant appeal the widow of Late Amir Muhammad claiming pension, it would be appropriate to summon the respondents alongwith record to clarify the position. Notice be issued to the respondents to appear before the Court alongwith service record of Late Amir Muhammad, Ex-Chowkidar. To come up for further preliminary arguments on 25.02.2014.

Member

25.02.2013

Counsel for the appellant and Inayat Ullah, ADO with Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP for the respondents present. The representative of the respondents submitted before the court that the matter-in-issue has already been resolved vide judgment of Hon'ble Peshawar High Court, Peshawar, copy of the same is handed over to the learned counsel for the appellant. The learned counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment to go through the record. To come up for further proceedings on 27.03.2014.

∕lember≤

27.03.2014

Appeal No. 1302/2013 No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Ziaullah,

GP for the respondent present. Notices be issued to the appellant/counsel for the appellant. To come up for preliminary hearing on 19.65.2014.

19.05.2014

Counsel for the appellant present and stated that grievance of the appellant has been redressed departmentally. He requested for withdrawal of the instant appeal. In this respect his statement also recorded. As such the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in limine. File be consigned to the record.

<u>ANNOUNCED</u> 19.05.2014

Member

The appeal of Mst. Gul Marjana widow of Amir Muhammad received today i.e. on 30/08/2013 is incomplete on the following scores which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

- 1- Appeal may be got singed by the appellant.
- 2- Annexure-D of the appeal is illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one.
- 3- Law under which the appeal is filed is not mentioned.

SERVICE TRIBUNAL

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Mr. Hafiz Habib-ur-Rehman Adv. Pesh.

Compliance duly made Appeal is resubmilled for further orders please.

BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL, K.P.K. PESHAWAR.

SERVICE APPEAL NO: 1309 /2013

Mst. Gul Marjan V/s.... Secretary Elementary and Secondary etc

INDEX

S.No	Particulars	ABREXUTES	Pages
1.	Service appeal with Affidavit	-	1-4
2.	Addresses of parties	-	5
3.	Copy of Service sheet	A	6
4.	Death certificate	3	7
5.	Copy of application and	C,D	8-9
	rejection order		
6.	Copy of departmental appeal	E	10
7.	Wakalat Nama	-	11

Appellant,

Through:

Dated: 30.8.2013

(HAFIZ HABIB UR REHMAN)

Advocate, Peshawar.

BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL, K.P.K. PESHAWAR.

SERVICE APPEAL NO: 1302

Mst. Gul Marjan widow of Amir Muhammad (Late)

Chowkidar in Govt: Girls Primary School

Mera of Dak Ismail Khel Tehsil and

Distt: Nowshera.

....APPELLANT).

Versus

- 1. Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education K.P.K. Peshawar.
- Director of Education Elementary and Secondary Education K.P.K. Peshawar.
- 3. D.E.O (Pemale) Nowshera.
- 4. S.D.E.O (Female) Dabgari Garden, Peshawar.

....RESPONDENTS.

PRAYER:-

ACT 1974, AGAINST THE ORDER OF RESPONDENT NO.3 D.E.O(FEMALE) NOWSHERA DATED 20.11.2012.

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE N.W.F.P SERVICE TRIBUNAL

No. 14547-49 dated 20.11.2012 of the respondent

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned order

No.3 may kindly be set aside and the appellant

Mst. Gul Marjam widow of Amir Muhammad

may kindly be granted pension with full benefits.

Ke-submitted to and files.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

- That the husband of appellant Amir Muhammad was appointed as Chowkidar in Govt: Girls Primary School Mera Dak Ismail Khel on 16.11.1998. (Copy of Service sheet is annexure A).
- 2. That the husband of the appellant got ill and expired in the Lady Reading Hospital Peshawar. (Copy of Death certificate is annexure B).
- That after the death of the husband of the appellant, the appellant filed an application for the grant of pension of her deceased husband but the application of the appellant was not allowed by respondent No.3.

 (Copy of application is annexure C while the impugned order is annexure D).
- pension of the appellant, she further filed a departmental appeal to the higher officer (Director of Education on 30.5.2013 but no reply has been communicated to the appellant so far. (Copy of departmental appeal is annexure E)
- 5. That the appellant feeling aggrieved from the side of departmental as no other alternate remedy was available hence this appeal is being filed before this Hon'able Tribunal on the following grounds amongst others:-

GROUNDS:

A. That the husband of the appellant had satisfactorily served for more than 14 years.

B. That it is obvious from the facts and record that the husband of the appellant died during service.

C. That as the husband of the appellant had served for more than 14 years which in view of the Govt: pension Rules, the appellant is entitled to the pension of her deceased husband with full back benefits.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated 20.11.2012 of respondent No.3 may kindly be set aside and the appellant may kindly be granted pension with full back benefits in the larger interest of justice.

Appellant,

Through:

Dated: 30.8.2013

(HAFIZ MABIÉ UR REHMAN)

Advocate, Peshawar.

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL K.P.K. PESHAWAR.

Mst. Gul Marjanv/s....Secretary Elementary and Secondary etc

AFFIDAVIT

I, Wafiz Wabib ur Rehman, Advocate, as per instruction of my client, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the contents of the instant appeal are true and corsect to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Mon'able Tribunal.

Dated: 30.8.2013

(HAFIZ HABID UR REHMAN)

Advocate, Poshawar.

Sharing Sharin

BEFORE THE SERVI CE TRIBUNAL K.P K PESHAWAR.

Mst. Gul Marjanv/s....Secretary Elementary & Secondary etc

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

APPELLANT

Mst. Gul Marjan widow of Amir Muhammad (Late)
Chowkidar in G.G.P.S Mera Dak Ismail Khel, Nowhera

V/S

RESPONDENTS

- Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education KPK, Peshawar.
- 2. Director of Education Elementary & Secondary KPK, Peshawar
- 3. D.E.O (Female) Nowshera
- 4. S.D.E.O (Female) Dabgari Garden, Peshawar.

Appellant,

Through:

(HAFIZ HABIB UR REHMAN)
Advocate, Peshawar.

nnexe H

BUB DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER, (FEMALE) NOWSHERA. APPOINTENENT OF CLASS IV.

The following candidates are hereby appointed as class-TV chewhidar @ Ro:1200/-FM plus 300/-FM Adhoc Releif(Fixed) on contract backs under the rules with effect from the date of taking ever charge at the schools noted against each according to

ogreement bond under the following terms & conditions:-

Name of Chow:

Pather Name

Resident of Name of School. Village.

Anni Mehammad Hobals din

45/8= MEZ D.1.166

.Asst: Pr/i: of Physics Cuvit: Degree College Pabbl.

- Charge reports should be submitted to all concerned.
- 5-No TA/DA is allowed.
- No joining time is allowed what is absolutely necessary for transit.
- The appointment is purely temporary basis and subject to the termination at any time and without any notice.
- In case of wished to leave the deptt: he should have submit one month prior notice.
- He chould produced his health and age certificate from the concerned Civil Surgeon/Medical Supdt: within 10 days of reporting arrival a duty as required under the rules FR 10 ∃ SR.4.
- 7- In case the candidate fails to take over charge within 10 days from the date of issue of this order his appointment will stand cancelled automatically.
- The candidate should not be handed over charge if his aga is not between 48-45 Years.
- 9-" He will produced photo copies or the relevant documents i.e. time of taking over charge.
- 10- He will dealth with under the E&D rules 1973 if he violate Govt:rules and regulations.

" • (MRS: ADALAT BEGUM SUB DIVISIONAL EDUCATION ÓFFICER, (FEMALE) NOWSHERA.

2706 Endst:N

/Estab:/Asstt:/SDEO(F)/Dated. /f.Nd.

Copy of the above forwarded for information to the

District Education Officer (Female)Primary Nowshera.
District Accounts Officer, Nowshera.

Headmistress G.G.P.Schop. Nam

Candidate concerned.

SUB DIVISION -(FENALE) HOMOHERA.

HAJI MIR BASHAR.

Allested to be





حكومت خيبر پختونخوا يكتال

THE GOVT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHV/A PAKISTAN

و فات سر میشیکیت -

DEATH CERTIFICATE

CRMS No: D172011-12-0042 NATURE OF DEATH : NORMAL

FORM No: P01590346

InnexUNE (B)

ورخواست ومنده كا نام ؛ كل فرجال درخواست دمنده كاشناختى كارد نمبر: 0668526 17201 يته: مجله عباس خيل، گاؤن واک اساعيل خيل، تحسيل: نوشهره، صلح : نوشهره 19-9-2012 . 1-1-15 1720165307579

APPLICANT NAME: GUL FARJAN

APPLICANT CNIC: 1720120668526 RELATION WITH DECEASED: Husband

ADDRESS: MOH.ABBAS KHEL, VILLAGE: DAK ISMAIL KHEL,

TEHSIL: NOWSHERA, DISTRICT: NOWSHERA

DECEASED NAME	FATHER NAME/ CNIC	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	RELIGION	PLACE/DATE OF DEATH	DATE OF BURIAL	REASON OF DEATH	SICKNESS
AMIR MUHAMMAD	HABAB UDDIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, MALE	ISLAM	DAK ISMA L KHEL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NATURAL	
1720165307579		1-1-1958	1	٠.	19-9-2012	19-9-2012		1.

BLOOD RELATION. PERSON CAUSING DISPOSAL OF BODY

NAME: INSAF UDDIN CNIC: 1720121678443

GRAVEYARD NAME: DAK ISMAIL KHEL

ENTRY DATE 26-9-2012

ISSUE DATE: 26-9-2012

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : DUE TO SICKNESS

26-9-2012

ر تریمی دشته داد

26-9-2012

اصافی معلومات: بیمار تما

سيكريشري يونين كونسل

Mustato ve col

فالمان المران ال Annexure Construction of the following the second of the s عردناد الراحة المراحة الورغين المراجري ساك مره دار المحاصر مراحد نواشره - 9- Low - 19/9/12/19/00 - 6- 10/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/00/19/00/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/19/00/00/19/00/ 三大学があったできるころでは、大学の大学の 14547-49/4-No. PST(Fer de)/when cased 12/1/2 Ender No. PA/Khyber P. Khinkhwa BIN /2013/2019=53 وران وروا و المعرف المعرف المعرف المعرف والمات و المارية و الما ن يون أسير فير وركي PTO Attested copy Det Bring King Made

Better Copy

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION OFFICER, NOWSHERA.

Retirement order

Mr. Amir Muhammad Ex-Chowkidar Govt: Girls Primary School
Mera Dak Ismail Khel (NSR) is hereby retired from Govt: Service on
19.9.2012 (FN) due to sudden death. His service was regular but without
pension and gratuity. Moreover in persuance of 20 of civil servant
revised leave rules 1981, sanction is also accorded to the grant of
LPR/Encashment for 180 days in lieu of LPR as admissable to him.

His date of Ist appointment to service is 16.11.98.

His date of Birth according to school is 1.1.58.

Note: - 2 Necessary entry to this efect should be made in his service book accordingly.

(HAJI HASANAT GUL)

EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ELEM & SECONDARY NOWSHERA

Endst No: 14547-49/F.No.PST(Female) Pension dated 20.11.2012

Copy for information and necessary action to the:--

- 1. Senior Distt: Account Officer Nowshera
- 2. Deputy District Officer (Female) Nowshera
- Official concerned

Sd/xxxx

EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER
ELEM & SECONDARY EDU: NOWSHERA

Allow to the way

Mahyapo13

• .___ · ... · ... · ...

2 / 14 2.5 2

The second secon

The second secon

The second of th

The state of the s

the state of the s

.

Annexure D

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER THE ALM SLOWE EDUCATION CETICER NOWSHERA

Retirement order

Mr. Amir Muhammad Ex Chowkid 1. GGPs (deca Dak Ismael Khel (NSR) is dereby relired and gratuity.

Moreover in pursuance of 20 of contractivants revised leave rule, 1981, sanction salsover accorded to the grant of LPR/Encashment for 180 cays in lieu of LPR as admissible to him.

His date of IST Apptt: in to Service 16/11/1998.
His date of birth according to wheel 18, 1958.

Note: 2. Necessary entry to this effect should be made in his service.

Book accordingly.

(HAJI HASANAT GUL) PROPERTY OFFICER ELEM: & SI CYLI DU:NOWSTERA

ndst:No.V. F.No.PST(Female) Pension they disted 27

Country to the second s

Copy for information & need only notice to the

Senior District Accounts Officer Novembera.

Deputy District Officer(i equ. to) Howshees

Official concerned.

EVECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER STUDIES SE POUNOVAIGNAT

W Popular

Annexure (E, 6) الله فرون والراس مر من ع: ر کل درایل -: کار درای ران کری عرا اس کر اسی ام افر قرقتی مرا ران طار در متور () Step of Jack Female Sikes () -1/2 / 1/9> 2/0/2 - BILLIE - 19 (10) 2 W 2 W 3 19 12) رق مرکم ور شواریماری سے کوئ مات نے بور اللہ اور المام 305 036) Testud 3 Kobe a True led

بعدالت ور مین مروس از بیرالا ما ای ور <u> وي 201</u> باب اسمال روي ال بنام مرزى لقام زير مله والرام المرام وعراه 0, 6.4, (1) باعث تحريرة نكه مقدمہ مندرجہ عنوان بالا میں اپی طرف ہے واسطے پیروی وجواب دہی وکل کاروائی متعاقہ کی کمر ہم (ر) آن مقام کری مور کی میلے میں من منط صدید اکم میں ارار میں ان ارار در اراب کا ان مقام مقرر کرے اقرار کیالجا تاہے۔ کہ صاحب موصوف کومقد سہ کی کل کاروائی کا کامل اختیار ہوگا۔ نیز سر ا وكيل صاحب كوراضى نامه كرنے وتقرر ثالت و فيعله برحلف ديئے جواب دہى اورا قبال دعوى اور بصورت وگري كرنے اجراء اورصولي چيك دروبيدار عرضي دعوى اور درخواست مرقتم كى تقديق زرای پردستخط کرانی کا اختیار ہوگا۔ نیز صورت عدم پیروی یا ڈگری بکطرفہ یا اپیل کی برا مدگی اورمنسوخی نیز دائر کرنے اپیل نگرانی دنظر ثانی و پیروی کرنے کا اختیار ہوگا۔ از بصورت ضرورت مقدمہ مذکور کے کل یاجز وی کاروائی کے واسطےاوروکیل یا مختار قانو نی کواییے ہمراہ یا اپنے بچائے تقر رکاا ختیار موگا_اورصاحبمقررشده کوبھی وہی جمله ندکوره باا ختیارات حاصل موں مےاوراس کا ساختہ برواخته منظور قبول ہوگا۔ دوران مقدمہ میں جوخر چدد ہرجاندالتوائے مقدمہ کے سبب سے وہوگا۔ کوئی تاریخ پیشی مقام دورہ پر ہویا حدہ باہر ہوتو وکیل صاحب یا بند ہوں گے۔ کہ بیروی **مذ**کورکریں ۔لہذاد کاات نام کیجھندیا کے سندر ہے ,2013 _M/ il Allested phase a scepted phase